



ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION

JONAKEE COMPLEX, SHILPGRAM ROAD, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI- 781037

Phone: (0361) 2332704, 2337900, 2331193:: Fax: 2332704:: email: secretary.sicassam@gmail.com

Case No. : SIC/BNG.8/2021

Appellant : Sri Narendra Nath Sarma

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Tapattary Dev. Block

Date of hearing : 04.01.2022

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma

State Information Commissioner, Assam

<u>O R D E R</u>

04.01.2022

The appellant Sri Narendra Nath Sarma is present.

Syed Rezaul Karim, Asstt. Executive Engineer and SPIO, Tapattary Dev. Block is present.

The SPIO, Tapattary Dev. Block informs the Commission vide letter no. TDB.03/RTI/2019-20/273 dated 15.12.2021 that the sought for informations had already been furnished to the appellant. The appellant has submitted in writing that he is in receipt of the desired informations to his satisfaction.

Since the informations had been furnished to the appellant, and he is in receipt of the same to his satisfaction, as such, the 2^{nd} appeal dated 08.02.2021 is disposed of.

Sd/-

(Kanak Ch. Sarma) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/BNG.8/2021

Dtd.04.01.2022

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the BDO, Tapattary Dev. Block, Dist.- Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin-783 384 for information.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the CEO, Bongaigaon Zilla Parishad, Dist.-Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin- 783 380 for information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Narendra Nath Sarma, Abhayapuri, W/No. 3, PO- Abhayapuri, Dist.- Bongaigaon, Assam, Pin-783 384 for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading the order in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Mun

Secretary & Registrar Assam Information Commission